Brown County Board of Commissioners' Journal 60

Page |73

The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 6th day of May, 2024 with the following members present: Tony Applegate, Member Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry L. Woodruff, President

In attendance: Sarah Beath, County Administrator

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO RECESS

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to recess the meeting at 8:14 a.m. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO RECONVENE

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to reconvene the meeting at 2:56 p.m. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, absent

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 6th day of May, 2024. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, absent

5/2/2024

Commissioner Barry Woodruff attended the National Day of Prayer Celebration, Administration Building.

5/6/2024

Commissioners attended an Appalachian Community Grant announcement by Governor Mike DeWine, Scioto County Welcome Center.

Approval: May 8, 2024

Barry/Woodruff, President

Hannah Ross, Clerk

Daryll Gray Member

Tony Applegate, Member